3.02

09-09-2002

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RECORD. **TRA**



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

3. Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ | 102215754 |
|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Aluminum Company of America Individual(s) | Address: Alcoa Corporate Center Street Address: 201 Isabella St. City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15212 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s): | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| Additional number(s) att | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Glenn E. Klepac | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address:Alcoa Inc. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Alcoa Technical Center 100 Technical Drive | 8. Deposit account number: 51 6. 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 |
| City: Alcoa Center State: PA Zip: 15069 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Glenn E. Klepac Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covered. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Aug. 23, 2002 gnature Date |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH

01 FC:481

1221409

TRADEMARK REEL: 002577 FRAME: 0662

4.1286.40

CONSENT TO USE OF SIMILAR NAME DSCB:17.3 (Ret 90)

| The name of the association executing this Co | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|--------------------|
| | onsent to Use of Similar (| Varne is: Alcoa Ri | ussia, Inc | <u> </u> |
| The (a) address of this association's curr | rent registered office in | this Commonweal | ith or (b) na | ume of |
| commercial registered office provider and correct the following information to confor | the county of yenne is | (the Decertment is | hereby aud | horized |
| (a) | | | | |
| Number and Street | City | State | Zip | Cou |
| (b) c/o: CT Corporation System | | | Allegheny | |
| Name of Commercial Registered O | ffice Provider | | | Cou |
| the county in which the association is locate The date of its incorporation or other organiza | | | ks. | |
| The statute under which it was incorporated o | | | USYA | |
| | | | | |
| The association(s) entitled to the benefit of th | is Consent to Use of Sim | ilar Name is (are):_ | Alcoa Inc. | <u>.</u> |
| | • | | | |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | ··· | |
| A check in this best indicates that the ass | sociation execution this | Consent to Use of Si | miler Yama i | e the |
| A check in this best: indicates that the assent or prime affiliate of a group of associati | ions using the same nar | et with geographic | or other desi | oneti |
| rat or prime affiliate of a group of associati and that such association is authorized to a | ions using the same nat and does hereby act on | et with geographic | or other desi | oneti |
| rat or prime affiliate of a group of associati | ions using the same nat and does hereby act on | et with geographic | or other desi | oneti |
| rat or prime affiliate of a group of associati and that such association is authorized to a | ions using the same nat and does hereby act on | et with geographic | or other desi | oneti |
| rat or prime affiliate of a group of associati and that such association is authorized to a | ions using the same nat and does hereby act on | et with geographic | or other desi | oneti |
| mt or prime affiliate of a group of association is authorized to a including the following (see 19 Pa. Code § 17.3 | ions using the same ner and does hereby act on 3 (c) (6))1 | e with geographic behalf of all such | or other desi | igneti ocisti |
| mt or prime affiliate of a group of association and that such association is authorized to a including the following (see 19 Pa. Code § 17.3 | ions using the same nar and does hereby act on 3 (c) (6)): | e with geographic behalf of all such | or other desi | igneti ocisti |
| mt or prime affiliate of a group of association is authorized to a including the following (see 19 Pa. Code § 17.3 | ions using the same nar and does hereby act on 3 (c) (6)): | e with geographic behalf of all such | or other desi | igneti ocisti |
| mt or prime affiliate of a group of association and that such association is authorized to a including the following (see 19 Pa. Code § 17.3 | ions using the same nar and does hereby act on 3 (c) (6)): gned association has can d Decamber, 1998. | ee with geographic behalf of all such | or other desi | ignati ocisti |
| mt or prime affiliate of a group of association and that such association is authorized to a including the following (see 19 Pa. Code § 17.3 | ions using the same nar and does hereby act on 3 (c) (6)): gned association has can d Decamber, 1998. | see with geographic behalf of all such seed this consent to Eussia, Inc. | or other designated asso | ignatio ocistic |
| mt or prime affiliate of a group of association and that such association is authorized to a including the following (see 19 Pa. Code § 17.3 | ions using the same nar and does hereby act on 3 (c) (6)): gned association has can d Decamber, 1998. | ee with geographic behalf of all such | or other designated asso | ignetiociatio |
| mt or prime affiliate of a group of association and that such association is authorized to a including the following (see 19 Pa. Code § 17.3 | ions using the same nar and does hereby act on 3 (c) (6)): gned association has can d Decamber, 1998. | see with geographic behalf of all such seed this consent to Russia, Inc. (Name of Assoch) | or other designated asso | ignetiociatio |
| mt or prime affiliate of a group of association and that such association is authorized to a including the following (see 19 Pa. Code § 17.3 | gred association has care Decamber, 1998. Alcor BY: | see with geographic behalf of all such seed this consent to Eussia, Inc. | or other designated assortion) be signed bettion) | ignetiociatio |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002577 FRAME: 0663

| Microfilm Number | F | Bed with A | PARTITION OF STREET | DEC 14 |
|---|--|--|---|--|
| Entity Number 105/4 | | Mn | Lynn | galle |
| , | ACTI | NG Secretary | of the Corporate | calth |
| ARTICLES OF AMI | ENDMENT-DOMES DSCB:15-1915 | STIC BUSINESS (Rev 90) | CORPORATIO | s 3. |
| In compliance with the requirement outsiness corporation, desiring to amend in | ts of 15 Pa.C.S. § 191 ts Articles, bereby sta | is (relating to an | ricles of amendm | ent), the undersign |
| . The name of the corporation is: | Aluminum Comp | any of Ameri | CA | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered office provid correct the following information to | conform to the recoi | of venue is (the I rds of the Depart | Department is he ment): | creby authorized 1 |
| (a) 201 Isabella Street Number and Street | Pittsburgh | Pennsylvar | | 8 Allegheny |
| | City | State | Zip | County |
| (b) e/o: Name of Commercial Regist | | | - | |
| Name of Commercial Regist | ered Office Provider | | | County |
| For a corporation represented by a country in which the corporation: The statute by or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se | is located for venue a "Ar " Ar incorporated is: A | and official publ n Act to pro- regulation o | i cation purposes. Vide for the ficertain co | incornoration |
| the county in which the corporation : | is located for venue a "Ar incorporated is: A pt. 18, 1888 | nd official public Act to procesulation of April 29, 18 chereto. | i cation purposes. Vide for the ficertain co | incorporation |
| The statute hy or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se: (Check, and if appropriate complete, —The amendment shall be effective | is located for venue a "Ar incorporated is: A pt. 18, 1888 b, one of the following upon filling these Ar | and official publication of the control of the cont | ication purposes, vide for the f certain co | incorporation rporations" as arrious supplem |
| The statute by or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se (Check, and if appropriate complete, | incorporated is: Are pt. 18, 1888 to one of the following upon filing these Are on January 1, | and official publication of the control of the cont | ication purposes, vide for the fortain co. 74 and the v. | incorporation rporations arrives suppler arrives suppler arrives suppler arrives for the control of the control |
| The statute hy or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se: (Check, and if appropriate complete, —The amendment shall be effective | is located for venue a "Ar incorporated is: A pt. 18, 1888 b, one of the following upon filling these Ar | and official publication of the control of the cont | ication purposes, vide for the f certain co | incorporation rporations arrives suppler arrives suppler arrives suppler arrives of State. |
| The statute by or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se (Check, and if appropriate complete, The amendment shall be effective | incorporated is: An incorporated is: An the following upon filing these Ar on January 1, Date | and official public Act to proceed attion of the control of the co | ication purposes, vide for the f certain co 74 and the v. ment in the Deps | incorporation rporations arrious suppler arrious suppler arriment of State. |
| The statute by or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se (Check, and if appropriate complete, The amendment shall be effective X. The amendment shall be effective (Check one of the following): | is located for venue a "Ar incorporated is: I A pt. 18, 1888 one of the following upon filing these Ar on January 1, Date e shareholders (or me | and official publication of cerulation of cerulation of a pril 29, 18 chereto. | ication purposes, vide for the forther for the forther co. 74 and the v. ment in the Deps Hot to 15 Pa.C.S. § | incorporation incorporations" a; arious suppler ariment of State. ur |
| The statute hy or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se: (Check, and if appropriate complete, —The amendment shall be effective X. The amendment shall be effective (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the | incorporated is: An incorporated is: An the pt. 18, 1888 cone of the following upon filing these Ar on January 1, Date e shareholders (or mothe board of directors | and official publication of Act to pro- cegulation of April 29, 18 chereto. cricles of Amend 1999 at combert) pursuant pursuant to 15 | ication purposes, vide for the forther for the forther co. 74 and the v. ment in the Deps Hot to 15 Pa.C.S. § | incorporation incorporations a incorporations a incorporations arithmet of State. The state incorporation in the state in the state incorporation in the state in |
| The statute by or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se (Check, and if appropriate complete, —The amendment shall be effective X. The amendment shall be effective (Check one of the following): —The amendment was adopted by th X. The amendment was adopted by th (Check, and if appropriate complete, X. The amendment adopted by the co "RESOLVED, that the Artiname of the Company, eff Article FIRST of the Artifollows: | is located for venue a "Ar incorporated is: Ar pt. 18, 1888 one of the following upon filing these Ar on January 1, Date e shareholders (or me the board of directors one of the following) reporation, set forth in cles of the Cor factive January | and official publication of cegulation of cegulation of april 29, 18 chereto. in ticles of Amend 1999 at cembers) pursuant to 15 cm full, is as folked mpany shall y 1, 1999, company to the cegular transfer of | ication purposes, vide for the faction for the faction co. 74 and the v. 74 and the v. 75 and the part of the 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c) Twa: be amended to Alcoa Inc. ead in its e | incorporation inporations and arious supplement of State. Surface and (b). |
| The statute by or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se (Check, and if appropriate complete, The amendment shall be effective X. The amendment shall be effective (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the X. The amendment was adopted by the (Check, and if appropriate complete, X. The amendment adopted by the co "RESOLVED, that the Artiname of the Company, eff Article FIRST of the Artifollows: "FIRST. The name of the | is located for venue a "Ar incorporated is: Ar incorporated incorporation incorporated incorporation incorporated incorporation incorporated incorporation incorporated incorporation incorporated incorporation incorp | and official publication of cegulation of cegulation of cegulation of cegulation of the cegulation of | ication purposes, vide for the faction for the faction co. 74 and the v. 74 and the v. 75 and the part of the 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c) Twa: be amended to Alcoa Inc. ead in its e | incorporation inporations and arious supplement of State. Surface and (b). |
| The statute by or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se: (Check, and if appropriate complete, —The amendment shall be effective X. The amendment shall be effective (Check one of the following): —The amendment was adopted by th X. The amendment was adopted by th (Check, and if appropriate complete, X. The amendment adopted by the co "RESOLVED, that the Artiname of the Company, eff Article FIRST of the Artifollows: "FIRST. The name of th | is located for venue a "Ar incorporated is: I A pt. 18, 1888 b, one of the following upon filing these Ar on January 1, Date e shareholders (or me the board of directors one of the following) or poration, set forth incles of the Confective January ticles of the Co | and official publication of the capitation of th | ication purposes, vide for the faction for the faction co. 74 and the v. 74 and the v. 75 and the part of the 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c) Twa: be amended to Alcoa Inc. ead in its e | incorporation inporations and arious supplement of State. Surface and (b). |
| The statute by or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se (Check, and if appropriate complete, The amendment shall be effective X. The amendment shall be effective (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by th X. The amendment was adopted by th X. The amendment adopted by the co "RESOLVED, that the Artiname of the Company, eff Article FIRST of the Articllows: 'FIRST. The name of the | is located for venue a "Ar incorporated is: I A pt. 18, 1888 b, one of the following upon filing these Ar on January 1, Date e shareholders (or me the board of directors one of the following) or poration, set forth incles of the Confective January ticles of the Co | and official publication of cegulation of cegulation of cegulation of cegulation of the cegulation of | ication purposes, vide for the faction for the faction co. 74 and the v. 74 and the v. 75 and the part of the 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c) Twa: be amended to Alcoa Inc. ead in its e | incorporations"; arious supple ariment of State. ur 1914(a) and (b). to change the by amending ntirety as |

REEL: 002577 FRAME: 0664

| DSCB:15:1915 (Rev 20)-2 The attendment adopted by the corporation as set forth in full in Ethibit A attached berrio and made a part hereof. IN TESTIMONY WRERPOR, the underrigged corporation has caused the Articles of America designed by a duly authorized officer thereof this //* may of December 19:38 Aluminum Corporation Dende A Public School Counsel TITLE: Secretary and Senior Counsel | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------------|--|--|----------------------------|--|
| | DSCB:15-1915 (Rev | 90)-2 | | | |
| 8The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the underrigued corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this | The arnend | ment adopted by the co | rporation as act forth in full in Exhibit $oldsymbol{A}$: | ittached herrto and made a | |
| Aluminum Company of America (Name of Curporation) By: Denis A. Carpature Denis A. Demiouski TITLE: Secretary and Senior Counsel | | | tion supersede the original Articles and all | amendments thereto. | |
| Numer of Corporation BY: Secretary Secretary and Senior Counsel TITLE: Secretary and Senior Counsel | IN TESTIMO! signed by a duly au | Y WHEREOF, the un horized officer thereof | dersigned corporation has caused these A this 117" day of DECENBER, 19 | rticles of Amendment to be | |
| Denis A. Spraure in Title: Secretary and Senior Counsel | 1 | | (Name of Corpus | ation) | |
| | 1 | | Denis A. Demblows | ki | |
| | | - / | | | |
| | · | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | dta, dai | | | | |
| | | | | · · | |
| | | | | , | |
| | * | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | (PA 1427) | | | | |

REEL: 002577 FRAME: 0665

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FEBRUARY 19, 1999

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

ALCOA INC.

I, Kim Pizzingrilli, Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Amendment

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

ACTING Secretary of the Commonwealth

DBOH

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/03/2002 REEL: 002577 FRAME: 0666